Table 1: Largest Population Gains in Cities, 2000-2005, 2005-2009, and 2000-2009"

2000-2005
1 New York 198,491
2 Phoenix 148,554
3 Houston 98,378
4 San Antonio 94,908
5 Los Angeles 90,719
6 Fort Worth 76,318
7 Charlotte 63,905
8 Gilbert 62,167
9 Atlanta 61,785
10 Las Vegas 60,319

Texas cities in bold

*July 2000 to July 2005, July 2005 to July 2009, and April 2000 to July 2009

2005-2009
Houston
New York
Phoenix
San Antonio
Fort Worth
Austin
Charlotte
Atlanta
Raleigh
San Jose

181,737
178,042
125,256
114,935
105,264
78,089
75,382
57,813
57,002
55,825

2000-2009
New York
Houston
Phoenix
San Antonio
Fort Worth
Charlotte
Los Angeles
Atlanta
Austin
Raleigh

Source: Brookings analysis of U.S. Census Bureau Population Estimates Program data

383195
284,199
279,149
213,752
184,237
141,498
136,442
122,008
118,133
117,329



